
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2435
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
BSCL
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to take over the Burn Standard Company Limited (BSCL); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The process for transfer of BSCL to Ministry of Railways has already been initiated by the Ministry of Heavy Industries. The Ministry of Heavy Industries after due inter-ministrial consultation would obtain the approval of the Government.
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